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o worktop in AISI 304 stainless steel and glass ceramic with a thickness of 6 mm ;

TECHNICAL CARD

power supply

Volts

frequency (Hz)

motor power capacity (Kw)
net weight (Kg)

breadth (mm)

depth (mm)

height (mm)

Monofase
V 230/1
50

3,5

30

400

700

290

PROFESSIONAL DESCRIPTION

ELECTRIC COOKER with 1 WOK TOP INDUCTION PLATE, MACROS 700 Line, POWER INDUCTION Series :

o front panels in AISI 304 stainless steel;

o maximum energy saving as the heating of the cooking area is activated only when the pan is in direct contact with the surface;

o the heating zone self-regulates based on the diameter of the pan;

o immediate automatic interruption when the pan is removed from the hob;

o power regulation via robust high-precision control ;

o cooking area with a diameter of 300 mm and 3.5 kW power ;

o 2 year warranty .

CE mark
Made in Italy

CODE

BS-E7WOK-B/IND

DESCRIPTION

PRICE/DELIVERY

ELECTRIC COOKER with 1 INDUCTION WOK PLATE TOP,
MACROS 700 line, POWER INDUCTION series, with € 2.814,98
COOKING AREA @ 300 mm, V.230/1, Kw.3.5, Weight 30 VAT escluded

Kg, dim.mm.400x700x290h

Shipping to be calculed

Delivery from 15 to 25 days
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