

TECNOSERVICE'21 srl by Tinti Sergio Via Carlo Pisacane, 134 61032 Fano (PU) Italy P.IVA IT0200411413 Tel. +39 0721 805911 FAX +39 0721 809794 e-mail: staff@technochef.it www.technochef.it www.technochef.eu

Services and Technologies for professional catering since 1973



## **TECHNICAL CARD**

power supply	Monofase
Volts	V 230/1
frequency (Hz)	50
motor power capacity (Kw)	3,5
net weight (Kg)	30
breadth (mm)	400
depth (mm)	700
height (mm)	290

## PROFESSIONAL DESCRIPTION

ELECTRIC COOKER with 1 WOK TOP INDUCTION PLATE, MACROS 700 Line, POWER INDUCTION Series :

• worktop in AISI 304 stainless steel and glass ceramic with a thickness of 6 mm ;

- front panels in AISI 304 stainless steel;
- maximum energy saving as the heating of the cooking area is activated only when the pan is in direct contact with the surface;
- $\circ~$  the heating zone self-regulates based on the diameter of the pan ;
- immediate automatic interruption when the pan is removed from the hob;
- power regulation via robust high-precision control ;
- $\circ~$  cooking area with a diameter of 300 mm and 3.5 kW power ;
- 2 year warranty .

## CE mark Made in Ita

Made in Italy

CODE	DESCRIPTION	PRICE/DELIVERY
BS-E7WOK-B/IND	ELECTRIC COOKER with 1 INDUCTION WOK PLATE TOP, MACROS 700 line, POWER INDUCTION series, with COOKING AREA Ø 300 mm, V.230/1, Kw.3.5, Weight 30 Kg, dim.mm.400x700x290h	€ 2.814,98 VAT escluded Shipping to be calculed Delivery from 15 to 25 days





